
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL041719\
  Data File : PL047516.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 17 Apr 2019  18:55
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 18 01:16:36 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL032219.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Mar 22 13:40:08 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.357     3.975   359.6E6  118.0E6   49.437    51.541  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.031     9.026   404.4E6  118.9E6   48.075    51.305  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.786     4.365   598.7E6  169.1E6   51.340    52.634  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.063     4.649   538.3E6  156.3E6   50.096    52.231  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.349     5.154   551.2E6  160.3E6   49.998    52.110m 
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.589     5.459   519.1E6  148.1E6   50.327    51.678  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.316     4.823   217.8E6 68556349   48.377    51.714  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.511     5.037   513.6E6  129.7E6   50.738    55.899m 
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.026     5.844   484.5E6  133.0E6   49.673    50.438m 
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.357     6.201   463.7E6  131.6E6   49.314    50.425  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.248     6.079   506.2E6  143.8E6   49.275    50.666  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    5.305     6.151   496.8E6  142.9E6   48.996    50.368  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.470     6.310   457.7E6  125.6E6   49.715m   50.599  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.597     6.458   494.1E6  134.0E6   49.233    49.424  
14) MA  Endrin          5.850     6.675   420.0E6  111.2E6   44.588    46.535  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.125     6.885   431.8E6  120.8E6   48.196    50.054  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        5.983     6.799   375.0E6  102.3E6   49.614    50.841  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.218     7.096   362.5E6  102.5E6   47.864    48.864m 
18) B   Endrin al...    6.291     7.009   366.0E6  106.8E6   48.834    50.298  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.503     7.232   392.7E6  114.3E6   47.822    48.468  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.763     7.556   192.4E6 60332193   45.265    47.328  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.984     7.702   464.2E6  126.7E6   50.202m   51.012  
22)     Mirex           7.161     8.153   334.9E6 98356767   45.969    49.174  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 18 01:16:36 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL032219.M
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  QLast Update : Fri Mar 22 13:40:08 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
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Response_ Signal: PL047516.D\ECD1A.ch
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Response_ Signal: PL047516.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

74

 4
.3

64

 4
.6

48

 4
.8

21

 5
.0

37  5
.1

54

 5
.4

58

 5
.8

44

 6
.0

78
 6

.1
50

 6
.2

00
 6

.3
08

 6
.4

56

 6
.6

73

 6
.7

98  6
.8

84

 7
.0

08
 7

.0
96

 7
.2

31

 7
.5

55

 7
.7

00

 8
.1

52

 9
.0

24
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL032219.M Thu Apr 18 11:27:56 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     4/18/2019 10:45:13 AM


